aimed at complementing the Group's service offering, expanding its national footprint and
consolidating its market position:

 100% of the shares in SC Clinica Polisano SRL, completed in April 2018;
 90% of the shares in SC Ghencea Medical Center SA, completed in May 2018;
 80% of the shares in SC Solomed Clinic SA, completed in May 2018.

The Consolidated Pro Forma PL has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because
of its nature, to address a hypothetical situation and therefore, does not represent the Group’s
actual financial results. The Consolidated Pro Forma PL does not necessarily reflect what the
combined Group’s financial condition or results of operations would have been, had the
acquisitions occurred on the dates indicated in the pro-forma calculations. They also may not
be useful in predicting the future financial condition and results of operations of the Group with
the acquired companies. The actual financial position and results of operations may differ
significantly from the pro forma amounts reflected herein due to a variety of factors.

Consolidated Pro-Forma PL

  6 Month ended June 30, 2018

   Consolidated
PL

Normalisation  One off  Consolidated

Pro forma  PL

SALES 373,549,456 26,707,077 - 400,256,533
Other operating revenues 1,975,206 1,495,197 - 3,470,403
 OPERATING INCOME  375,524,662 28,202,274 - 403,726,936

OPERATING EXPENSES (358,464,646) (27,618,730) 1,450,929 (384,632,447)
 OPERATING PROFIT  17,060,016 583,544 1,450,929 19,094,489

Finance cost (7,784,416) (924,659) - (8,709,075)
Other financial expenses 315,636 (2,419) - 313,217
 FINANCIAL RESULT  (7,468,780) (927,078) - (8,395,858)

 RESULT BEFORE TAXES  9,591,236 (343,534) 1,450,929 10,698,631

Income tax expense (3,517,089) (13,127) (232,149) (3,762,365)

 NET RESULT  6,074,147 (356,661) 1,218,780 6,936,266

MEDLIFE GROUP

First Semester of 2018 Report
 (all the amounts are expressed in RON, unless otherwise specified)

11

Net Income to Adjusted EBITDA
 6 Month ended June 30, 2018

   Consolidated
PL

Normalisation  One off  Consolidated

Pro forma  PL

Net income for the period  6,074,147 (356,661) 1,218,780 6,936,266
Add back:
Taxes on income  3,517,089 13,127 232,149 3,762,365

Out of which:
Base tax expense 3,517,089 13,127 - 3,530,216
One off impact - - 232,149 232,149

Net financial result  7,468,780 927,078 - 8,395,858
Depreciation, amortisation
and impairment, including
write-ups

26,306,410 2,686,136 - 28,992,546

Adjusted EBITDA 43,366,426 3,269,680 1,450,929 48,087,035

Sales split by Business Line

 6 Month ended June 30, 2018

   Consolidated PL  Normalisation  One off  Consolidated
Pro forma  PL

Clinics 107,489,756 13,875,838 - 121,365,594
Stomatology 21,432,948 - - 21,432,948
Laboratories 66,939,058 2,722,813 - 69,661,871
Corporate 82,077,433 629,891 - 82,707,324
Hospitals 74,386,210 9,478,535 - 83,864,745
Pharmacies 17,346,771 - - 17,346,771
Other 3,877,280 - - 3,877,280

Total Sales 373,549,456 26,707,077 - 400,256,533

Basis for the Consolidated Pro Forma PL

The Consolidated Pro Forma PL for the 6-month period ended 30 June 2018 has been prepared
starting from the Consolidated PL of the Group as of 30 June 2018. The Consolidated Pro Forma
PL was prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies adopted by the Group in
the Consolidated FS as of 30 June 2018.

The Consolidated Pro Forma PL for the 6 months ended 30 June 2018 gives effect to the
acquisitions of the Acquired Companies as if the acquisitions had occurred on 1 January 2018.
Also, certain expense items incurred by the Group in the relevant period which are considered